
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Bluff Volunteer Fire Brigade $650 $650
Georgetown Bowling Club $1,400 $1,400
Great South $7,000 $7,000
Greenacres Country Club Inc $3,000 $2,700
Head Injury Society of Southland Inc $15,000 $10,200
Invercargill City Council $133,908 $133,908
Invercargill Golf Club Inc $2,000 $2,000
Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $100,000 $100,000
Marist Brothers Old Boys RFC $20,000 $15,000
Rape & Abuse Support Centre $15,600 $15,000
Southern District Health Board $10,000 $5,000
Southland Hindi School Charitable Trust $20,000 $7,500
Southland Otago Axemens Assn $5,000 $2,750
Southland Triathlon & Multisport Club $11,000 $11,000
Spirit of Southland Inc $6,000 $3,000
Squash Southland $45,000 $45,000

Scholarship for New Zealand Representative:
  Athletics Southland - Quinn Hartley $1,000 $700

Grant declined in full:

Touch Southland - pressure on funding  [Request for uniforms] 

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

(3) Chris Ward & Alan Dennis both declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club application.
(4) Chris Ward declared an interest in the Greenacres Country Club application.

JANUARY 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $362,808

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in the Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland application.

(2) Angela Newell declared an interest in the Great South application. 


